
Brian Schultz 

From: 
Sent: 

Asha Maharaj-Lucas 
Friday, June 11, 2021 11 :29 AM 

FILED 6/11/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 04672-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

To: Commissioners & Staffs; Braulio Baez; Judy Harlow; Keith Hetrick; Mark Futrell; Mary 
Anne Helton; Lee Eng Tan; Charles Murphy; Bill McNulty; Andrew Kunkler; Cissy 
Galloway; CLK - Agenda Staff; Adam Teitzman; Apryl Lynn 

Cc: Kate Hamrick; Nancy Harrison; Jacqueline Moore 
Subject: RE: Request for Oral Modification to Item 14 - Dkt. No. 20210078-TX 

Hello: 

Please see the approval below for an Oral Modification request to Item# 14 20210078-TX on the June 15, 2021 
agenda Conference. 

Thanks 
Asha 

From: Braulio Baez 
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 6:49 PM 
To: Judy Harlow; Keith Hetrick; Mark Futrell; Mary Anne Helton 
Cc: Asha Maharaj-Lucas; Kate Hamrick; Nancy Harrison; Lee Eng Tan; Charles Murphy; Bill McNulty; Cissy Galloway; 
Andrew Kunkler 
Subject: RE: Request for Oral Modification to Item 14 - Dkt. No. 20210078-TX 

Approved. Thanks! 

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G L TE Device 

-------- Original message--------
From: Judy Harlow <JHarlow@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
Date: 6/10/21 5:54 PM (GMT-05 :00) 
To: Braulio Baez <BBaez@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Keith Hetrick <khetrick@psc.state.fl.us>, Mark Futrell 
<MFutrell@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Mary Anne Helton <MHelton@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
Cc: Asha Maharaj-Lucas <AMaharaj@psc.state.fl.us>, Kate Hamrick <KHamrick@psc.state.fl.us>, Nancy 
Harrison <NHarriso@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Lee Eng Tan <LTAN@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Charles Murphy 
<cmurphy@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Bill McNulty <BMcNulty@PSC.STATE.FL.US>, Cissy Galloway 
<CGallowa@PSC.S TA TE.FL. US>, Andrew Kunkler <AKunkler@psc. state.fl. us> 
Subject: Request for Oral Modification to Item 14 - Dkt. No. 20210078-TX 

Staff requests approval for an oral modification to Item 14, Docket No. 20210078-TX -- Compliance 
investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8511, issued to SH Services LLC, for apparent fourth-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. The oral 
modification will reflect a June 10, 2021 change made to the docket title in order to match the company's name 
in the docket title with the name that is listed in the master commission directory. This docket is currently 
scheduled to be heard as Item 14 at the June 15, 2021 Agenda Conference, which begins at 9:30am. 
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Staff’s modification will be limited to the cover page and beginning sentence of the Case Background. Staff’s 
proposed modification will replace “SH Services LLC” in the docket title of the recommendation template 
section, with “Optical Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a HControl Corporation d/b/a SH Services LLC.”  
  
Similarly, in the Case Background, first sentence, “SH Services LLC” will be replaced to read “Optical 
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a HControl Corporation d/b/a SH Services LLC…” rather than “SH Services 
LLC…” These changes have no bearing on staff’s recommendation.  These changes are highlighted in the 
attached file and below:  
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